
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Welcome to this week's Benwick Briefing. 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
What a variation in weather we have seen this week! However, the children have managed it well and have been outside to 

play whenever possible. Children and puddles don't always mix and it would seem even some of year 6 children can't resist 
jumping in a puddle, so there may be some damp socks coming home tonight! 
  
Duxford trip 
I am so proud of our 'Swans' for representing the school so beautifully during their trip to Duxford this week. Their 
exemplary behaviour was commended by several people and they had a great time. Well done Swans and attending staff! 
  
FOBS 
FOBS had their AGM this week, thank you to all those who attended. I would like to thank everyone on the committee for 
their hard work in raising money for the school and providing lovely activities and treats for the children. FOBS are always 
looking for new members, do let us know if you'd like to get involved. 
  
Have a really lovely weekend, 
  
Best wishes,  
Mrs Talbot 
  
Parents Meetings 
Parents meetings are Monday 20th March and Wednesday 22nd March 2023 and will be held in person in the village hall. To 
book parents meetings please go to the e-schools website and select the day/time you would like. Booking opens tomorrow 
morning (Saturday 11th March) at 10am and will close on Thursday 16th March at 2pm.  
   
  
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
  

  
Important Dates: 
   

Friday 17th March                                 Comic Relief - wear red and donate £1 

Monday 20th March                               Parents Meetings 

Wednesday 22nd March                         Parents Meetings 

Monday 3rd- Friday 14th April                EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Friday 5th May                                      King Charles Coronation Themed Day 

Monday 8th May                                    Coronation Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th- Friday 12th May                 Year 6 SAT's Week 

Friday 26th May                                     Sports Day  TBC 

Monday 29th May- Friday 2nd June          HALF TERM 

Thursday 29th June                                YR6 Abbey, Cromwell & Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Friday 30th June                                    YR6 Abbey Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 4th July                                    YR6 Cromwell Transition Day TBC 

Friday 7th July                                       YR6 Cromwell & Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 11th July                                  YR6 Neale Wade Transition Day TBC 

Wednesday 19th July                             Last Day of Term 



Thursday 20th July- Wednesday 31st August      SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 


